CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 024-EE10

Contract Title: INSPECTION/ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FOR
ELEVATORS AND WHEELCHAIR LIFTS

Extension Award Amount:  $96,360
Extension Period: May 13, 2007 — May 12, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to obtain the professional services of a
certified agent in the specific area of elevator and wheelchair-lift
inspection and certification, for Maintenance Operations. These services
will provide the Board with an effective means of meeting the
requirements of the Florida State Department of Business and Professional
Regulations.

Original Award Period: April 13, 2005

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Period: May 13, 2006 - May 12, 2007
Previous Extension Amount: $40,000
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Two (2)

Elevator Consulting & Maintenance Review, Inc.
Tower Elevator Corporation

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, at the current prices, to benefit from fixed
prices. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors and
recommends extension. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional one
(1) year extension period, by letter, on file.

The extension amount anticipates increased usage of this contract by Maintenance
Operation during the next contract period, to inspect, re-inspect and pressure-test
new and existing elevators and wheelchair lifts.





